Government of Punjab **Department of Information Technology** SCO 193-195, Sector-34A, Chandigarh

Notification

Subject:

Constitution of Implementation Committee for Govt. of India sponsored scheme for "Skill Development in ESDM (Electronic System Design Manufacturing) Sector" in the State of Punjab.

The following State level Implementation Committee is hereby constituted for overall planning, coordination, monitoring, evaluation and guidance for successful implementation of Govt. of India sponsored scheme for "Skill Development in ESDM (Electronic System Design Manufacturing) Sector" in the State of Punjab.

1.	Sr. Vice Chairman, Society for Promotion of IT Industry in Punjab	Chairman
2.	Secretary, Information Technology, Punjab	Vice Chairman
3.	Secretary, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab	Member
4.	Secretary, School Education, Punjab	Member
5.	Director IT, Punjab-cum-Member Secretary, Society for Promotion of IT Industry in Punjab	Member
6.	Director, C-DAC, SAS Nagar (Mohali)	Member
7.	Director, NIELIT, Chandigarh Centre, Chandigarh	Member
8.	2 Representatives from IT/Electronics Industry	Member
9.	Senior System Manager(P), DOIT Punjab	Member Secretary

Till the time a Sr. Vice Chairman of the Society for Promotion of I.T. Industry in Punjab is not in position, Administrative Secretary of the Department of Information Technology will act as Chairman of this committee. Director, Industries & Commerce, Punjab or his nominee will be a special invitee to this committee meeting.

Dated, Chandigarh the 31st March, 2014

A.R. Talwar, IAS Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab

Endst. No.1/93/2013/AM(G)/DIT/ 601 - 605 Dated, Chandigarh the

A copy of above is forwarded to following for information:

1. Principal Secretary, Information Technology, Punjab

- Secretary, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab
- Secretary, School Education, Punjab
- 4. Director, C-DAC, SAS Nagar (Mohali)
- Director, NIELIT Chandigarh Centre, Chandigarh

1/4/2014